McElroy & Donaldson

Michael R. McElroy Attorneys at Law Michaell@MecElrovLawOffice.com
Leah J. Donaldson Leah(@McElroyLawOlffice.com
Office: 21 Dryden Lane
Members of the Rhode Island Providence, RI 02904 (401) 351-4100
and Massachusetts Bars Mail: 3 Cedar Meadows Drive Jax (401) 421-5696

Smithfield, RI1 02917

December 5, 2024

Stephanie De La Rosa, Clerk
Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Boulevard
Warwick, RI 02888

Re: PUC 24-49-EL / Block Island Utility District
Annual Recalculation of Last Resort and Transmission Charges

Dear Stephanie,

Enclosed for filing please find an original and five copies of Block Island Utility District’s Q1
certificate disposition report in response to PUC Data Request 1-1(d). This attachment was
inadvertently omitted from BIUD’s data responses filed on December 3, 2024. I apologize for
the oversight.

Please let me know if you need any further information.

Very truly yours

fbo Bl

Leah J."Donaldson

Cc:  Service list (via electronic mail)



Docket No. 24-49-EL.  Block Island Utility District — Annual Recalculation and

Transmission Charges Filing Service List as of 11/26/2024

Name/Address

Email

Phone

Block Island Utility District (BIUD)
Michael McElroy, Esq.

Leah Donaldson, Esq.

McElroy & Donaldson

3 Cedar Meadows Drive

Smithfield, RI 02917

leah@mcelroydonaldson.com;

Michael@McElIroyDonaldson.com:;

401-351-4100

David Bebyn, Consultant for BIUD

dbebyn@beconsulting.biz;

Craig Kieny

ckieny(@jisoanalysis.com;

Christina Beaudry

cbeaudry@ene.org;

Jeffery Wright, President
Block Island Utility District
Barbara MacMullan

jwright@blockislandutilitydistrict.com;

bamacmullan@gmail.com;

401-466-5851

Division of Public Utilities (Division)
Mark A. Simpkins, Esq.

Mark.A.Simpkins@dpuc.ri.gov;

Margaret.L.Hogan@dpuc.ri.eov;

Christy.Hetherington@dpuc.ri.gov;

leo.wold@dpuc.ri.gov;

kyle.j.lynch@dpuc.ri.gov;

Machaela.Seaton@dpuc.ri.gov;

Ellen.golde@dpuc.ri.gov;

401-780-2146

John Bell, Chief Accountant

John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;

Al.contente(@dpuc.ri.gov;

Pat.smith@dpuc.ri.gov;

File an original & nine (9) copies w/:

Stephanie De La Rosa, Commission Clerk

Cynthia Wilson Frias, Counsel
Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, RI 02888

stephanie.delarosa@puc.ri.gov;

Cynthia.WilsonFrias@puc.ri.gov;

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov;

Christopher.Caramello@puc.ri.gov;

Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov;

Kristen.L.Masse@puc.ri.gov;

401-780-2107

Interested Persons

Town of New Shoreham
Amy L. Land

aland@ newshorehamri.gov;

mmcginnes@newshorehamri.gov;



mailto:leah@mcelroydonaldson.com
mailto:Michael@mcelroydonaldson.com
mailto:dbebyn@beconsulting.biz
mailto:ckieny@isoanalysis.com
mailto:cbeaudry@ene.org
mailto:jwright@blockislandutilitydistrict.com
mailto:bamacmullan@gmail.com
mailto:Mark.A.Simpkins@dpuc.ri.gov
mailto:Margaret.L.Hogan@dpuc.ri.gov
mailto:Christy.Hetherington@dpuc.ri.gov
mailto:leo.wold@dpuc.ri.gov
mailto:kyle.j.lynch@dpuc.ri.gov
mailto:Ellen.golde@dpuc.ri.gov
mailto:John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov
mailto:Al.contente@dpuc.ri.gov
mailto:Pat.smith@dpuc.ri.gov
mailto:stephanie.delarosa@puc.ri.gov
mailto:Cynthia.WilsonFrias@puc.ri.gov
mailto:Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov
mailto:Christopher.Caramello@puc.ri.gov
mailto:Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov
mailto:Kristen.L.Masse@puc.ri.gov
mailto:aland@newshoreham@newshorehamri.gov
mailto:mmcginnes@newshorehamri.gov

James Callaghan, Esq.
Nick Solitro, Esq.
Robert Craven, Esq.

sgobern@newshorehamri.gov;

james(@callaghanlawri.com;

nsolitro@gmail.com;

bob@robertecraven.com;

Office of Energy Resources
Christopher Kearns
Albert Vitali, OER

Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov;

Albert.Vitali@doa.ri.gov;
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BIUD NEPOOL Certificates Disposition 2024 Q1.xlsx

Attachment ENE-1

MARPS MA MA MA MA MARPS Class I Commu
CcT Class | Solar |Auction |Solar |Auction |Classll Waste MA_APS ME nity Low
Month of cT Class CcT cT Renewable [Carve |Solar Carve [Solar Renewable [Energy Alternative |Eligible Ren_Eff |ME |ME Based RI_New RI_Existing |NH NH NH Class | |[NH NH NH Impact
Disposition |Generation |Certificate |State |Generation Class I cT Class [Class |[CT Generation [Outl [Carve Out |Outll |Carve Out |Generation |Generation [Generation |MA_Nox MA |MA Energy |Class |Class |ME ME Renewa |ME CO2 |Renewable |Renewable |Class [Class| |Biodiesel |Class [Class |Class [VT VT Green |Hydro
Type Quarter Type Code |txt Unit_ID Unit Name Certificate Serial Numbers  |Fuel_Type Quantity || FERC |LREC |II Il CEO [Unit Unit |l Unit Unit |l Unit Unit Unit Unit Allowances |CES [CES_E |Source |I 1A Class |l [TREC ble Netting |Resource |Resource || Thermal [Producer |1l I \% Tier| |Tierll |E Institute
Banked 2024/Q1 Generation |[MA  |2024-01 MSS14801 |CABOT 10276578 - 4090 to 4166 Hydroelectric/Hydropower 77 __|No No No No No No No No No No No No No No No No |No No No No Yes No No No No No No No No No No No Yes |No No No
Banked 2024/Q1 Generation |[MA  |2024-01 MSS14808 |TURNERSFALLS 10305802 - 134 t0 137 Hydroelectric/Hydropower 4 No No No No No Yes [No No No No No No No No No No |No No No No Yes No No No No No No No No No No No Yes |No No No
Banked 2024/Q1 Generation [NY |2024-02 IMP161727 | Niagara Power Project 10597568 - 24378 to 24642 |Hydroelectric/Hydropower 265 |No No No No No No No No No No No No No No No No |No No No No No No No No No No No No No No No No Yes |No No No
Banked 2024/Q1 Generation |[MA |2024-02 MSS14801 |CABOT 10229036 - 3226 to 3288 Hydroelectric/Hydropower 63 [No No No No No No No No No No No No No No No No |No No No No Yes No No No No No No No No No No No Yes |No No No
Banked 2024/Q1 Generation |[MA |2024-02 MSS14808 |TURNERSFALLS 10239560 - 36 to 36 Hydroelectric/Hydropower 1 No No No No No Yes [No No No No No No No No No No |No No No No Yes No No No No No No No No No No No Yes |No No No
Banked 2024/Q1 i NY 2024-03 IMP161726 |St. Lawrence- FDR Project (10597667 - 2594 to 3091 Hydroelectric/Hydropoy 498 |No No No No No No No No No No No No No No No No |No No No No No No No No No No No No No No No No Yes |No No No
Banked 2024/Q1 MA  12024-03 MSS14801 |CABOT 10214023 - 3822 to 3893 Hydroelectric/Hydropoy 72 No No No No No No No No No No No No No No No No |No No No No Yes No No No No No No No No No No No Yes |No No No
Banked 2024/Q1 MA 12024-03 MSS14808 |TURNERSFALLS 10212051 - 21310 218 Hydroelectric/Hydropoy 6 No No No No No Yes [No No No No No No No No No No |No No No No Yes No No No No No No No No No No No Yes [No No No




